JAX HALO-GUARD FG GREASES
FG H1-REGISTERED HIGH-TEMP, CORROSION
CONTROL GREASE WITH E.P.AND ANTIWEAR
GREASES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
JAX Halo-Guard FG is a revolutionary food-grade grease
manufactured with a advanced, proprietary calcium sulfonate
complex thickener and carefully selected additive package to

Timken OK Load, lbs. 60 50 50 ASTM D 2509
4-Ball Weld, kgf 500 400 315 ASTM D 2596
Load Wear Index, kgf 62 50 41 ASTM D 2596
Wheel Bearing Life Test, hours 180 180 180 ASTM D 3527
Color Off-White Off-White Off-White
Texture Smooth Smooth Smooth
NSF Registration No ./ Category Code 126100 / H1 128352 / H1 136970 / H1
PERFORMANCE FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•	 Outstanding Rust & Corrosion Control
•	 Unsurpassed E.P. and Antiwear Properties
•	 Very Good Compatibility with Most Greases
•	 Excellent High-Temperature Oxidation Stability
•	 Excellent Pumpability Characteristics
•	 Water Washout and Chemical Resistance
CONTAINER SIZE HALO-GUARD FG-2 HALO-GUARD FG-LT HALO-GUARD FG-00
2000 Pound Tote - 276 HLG02-276 HLGLT-276 HLG00-276
400 Pound Drum - 400 HLG02-400 HLGLT-400 HLG00-400
120 Pound Keg - 120 HLG02-120 HLGLT-120 HLG00-120
35 Pound Pail - 035 HLG02-035 HLGLT-035 HLG00-035
50 Cartridge Case - 050 HLG02-050 HLGLT-050 Not available
Bulk HLG02 HLGLT HLG00
JAX Products undergo continual improvement in formulation and manfacture. The values indicated in this PDS are typical production values at the time of this writing. JAX reserves the right to alter and
update product data and typical values at any time without notice. It is the responsibility of the installer and/or purchaser to determine if these specifications are adequate and proper for the intended
application. MSDS information may be found at www.jax.com or by contacting JAX INC.